



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0220

Bid Number: B-25-0062

Date: 03/03/2025

Page: 1 of 4

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	1.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner (I - Flexi Truck)	1,650.00	1,650.00		
2	5.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner (Mits. L300 Van)	2,750.00	13,750.00		
3	36.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner (Mits. Strada)	2,475.00	89,100.00		
4	1.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner (N-Navara)	1,650.00	1,650.00		
5	1.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner (T- Hi-Ace)	3,850.00	3,850.00		
6	3.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner (T-Fortuner)	3,850.00	11,550.00		
7	2.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner (T-Hilux)	3,438.00	6,876.00		
8	1.0	pc/s	Air Element (I-Crosswind)	2,079.00	2,079.00		
9	3.0	pc/s	Air Element (I-Dmax Flexi)	3,850.00	11,550.00		
10	9.0	pc/s	Air Element (I-Dmax-D-cab)	2,750.00	24,750.00		
11	3.0	pc/s	Air Element (Mits. Adventure)	1,925.00	5,775.00		
12	1.0	pc/s	Air Element (N-Urvan)	3,273.00	3,273.00		
13	2.0	pc/s	Air Filter (N- Urvan - Med. A)	2,750.00	5,500.00		
14	5.0	pc/s	Battery 12V 11 Plates	10,340.00	51,700.00		
15	57.0	pc/s	Battery 12V 13 Plates	10,450.00	595,650.00		
16	1.0	set/s	Brake Pad (I - Flexi Truck)	6,050.00	6,050.00		
17	1.0	set/s	Brake Pad (I-Crosswind)	3,850.00	3,850.00		
18	3.0	set/s	Brake Pad (I-Dmax Flexi)	6,050.00	18,150.00		
19	8.0	set/s	Brake Pad (I-Dmax-D-cab)	6,050.00	48,400.00		
20	3.0	set/s	Brake Pad (Mits. Adventure)	4,015.00	12,045.00		
21	7.0	set/s	Brake Pad (Mits. L300 Van)	3,850.00	26,950.00		
SUB-TOTAL					944,148.00		

Purpose: For the maintenance of Light Vehicles.

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 Days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0220

Bid Number: B-25-0062
Date: 03/03/2025
Page: 2 of 4

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
22	28.0	set/s	Brake Pad (Mitsubishi Strada)	6,050.00	169,400.00		
23	1.0	set/s	Brake pad (N - Frontier Pick-up)	3,850.00	3,850.00		
24	2.0	set/s	Brake Pad (N- Urvan - Med. A)	4,675.00	9,350.00		
25	1.0	set/s	Brake Pad (N-Navarra)	3,850.00	3,850.00		
26	1.0	set/s	Brake Pad (N-Urvan)	4,675.00	4,675.00		
27	1.0	set/s	Brake Pad (T- Hi-Ace)	6,050.00	6,050.00		
28	2.0	set/s	Brake Pad (T-Hilux)	5,390.00	10,780.00		
29	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (I - Flexi Truck)	7,150.00	7,150.00		
30	2.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (N- Urvan - Med. A)	5,390.00	10,780.00		
31	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (I-Crosswind)	5,280.00	5,280.00		
32	3.0	set/s	Brake shoe (I-Dmax Flexi)	7,150.00	21,450.00		
33	8.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (I-Dmax-D-cab)	7,150.00	57,200.00		
34	3.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (Mits. Adventure)	4,950.00	14,850.00		
35	7.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (Mits. L300 Van)	4,950.00	34,650.00		
36	28.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (Mitsubishi Strada)	6,050.00	169,400.00		
37	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (N - Frontier Pick-up)	4,950.00	4,950.00		
38	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (N-Navarra)	6,875.00	6,875.00		
39	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (N-Urvan)	5,390.00	5,390.00		
40	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (T- Hi-Ace)	5,720.00	5,720.00		
41	2.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (T-Hilux)	7,205.00	14,410.00		
42	4.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (I - Flexi Truck)	1,320.00	5,280.00		
SUB-TOTAL					1,515,488.00		
Purpose: For the maintenance of Light Vehicles.							
Delivery: PGSO							
Period of Delivery: 10 Days							



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0220

Bid Number: B-25-0062
Date: 03/03/2025
Page: 3 of 4

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
43	2.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (I-Crosswind)	787.00	1,574.00		
44	14.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (I-Dmax-D-cab)	1,045.00	14,630.00		
45	6.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (Mits. Adventure)	1,870.00	11,220.00		
46	14.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (Mits. L300 Van)	1,870.00	26,180.00		
47	37.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (Mits. Strada)	1,870.00	69,190.00		
48	2.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (N-Navara)	1,815.00	3,630.00		
49	2.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (N-Urvan)	1,870.00	3,740.00		
50	2.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (T- Hi-Ace)	935.00	1,870.00		
51	3.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (T-Fortuner)	1,320.00	3,960.00		
52	4.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (T-Hilux)	1,282.00	5,128.00		
53	4.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter Primary (I-Dmax Flexi)	935.00	3,740.00		
54	4.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter Primary (N- Urvan - Med. A)	1,870.00	7,480.00		
55	2.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter Secondary (I-Dmax Flexi)	1,045.00	2,090.00		
56	4.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter Secondary Brake Pad (N- Urvan - Med. A)	2,750.00	11,000.00		
57	4.0	pc/s	Oil Filter (I - Flexi Truck)	935.00	3,740.00		
58	4.0	pc/s	Oil Filter (I-Crosswind)	825.00	3,300.00		
59	10.0	pc/s	Oil Filter (I-Dmax Flexi)	1,045.00	10,450.00		
60	12.0	pc/s	Oil Filter (I-Dmax-D-cab)	1,045.00	12,540.00		
61	6.0	pc/s	Oil Filter (Mits. Adventure)	1,155.00	6,930.00		
62	14.0	pc/s	Oil Filter (Mits. L300 Van)	1,155.00	16,170.00		
63	41.0	pc/s	Oil Filter (Mits. Strada)	385.00	15,785.00		
SUB-TOTAL					1,749,835.00		

Purpose: For the maintenance of Light Vehicles.

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 Days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0220

Bid Number: B-25-0062
Date: 03/03/2025
Page: 4 of 4

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
64	4.0	pc/s	Oil Filter (N- Urvan - Med. A)	1,045.00	4,180.00		
65	4.0	pc/s	Oil Filter (N-Urvan)	935.00	3,740.00		
66	3.0	pc/s	Oil Filter (T-Fortuner)	495.00	1,485.00		
67	4.0	pc/s	Oil Filter (T-Hilux)	660.00	2,640.00		
68	4.0	pc/s	TIRE 185/70 R14, TUBELESS	6,750.00	27,000.00		
69	12.0	pc/s	Tire 195 R14	8,305.00	99,660.00		
70	28.0	pc/s	Tire 195 R14 Tubeless 8 Ply	8,305.00	232,540.00		
71	4.0	pc/s	Tire 205/65 R15,	8,085.00	32,340.00		
72	16.0	pc/s	TIRE 215/75 R15, TUBELESS	8,250.00	132,000.00		
73	12.0	pc/s	Tire 235/75 R15,	12,045.00	144,540.00		
74	12.0	pc/s	TIRE 235/75 R15, TUBELESS	12,045.00	144,540.00		
75	4.0	PIECE/S	TIRE 255/70 R16, TUBELESS	11,690.00	46,760.00		
76	28.0	pc/s	TIRE 265/65 R17, TUBELESS	13,350.00	373,800.00		
77	88.0	PIECE/S	TIRE 265/65 R18, TUBELESS	15,580.00	1,371,040.00		
78	24.0	pc/s	Tire 265/70 R16 Tubeless	12,485.00	299,640.00		
79	4.0	pc/s	Tire, 7.00 x 15 w/ Inner Tube	7,000.00	28,000.00		
TOTAL/LOT					4,693,740.00		

Purpose: For the maintenance of Light Vehicles.

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 Days